Discuss and consider action: Approval of a Change
Order to add McNell area to the current paving project
RFP 2024-004: E. Belaj



BACKGROUND

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PROJECT

* Treat 32K Square yards of

existing pavement.
* Or, 9,300 linear feet of road /
e Streets like Shady Grove

Pkwy, N. Main, and Repro Dr.

* One added bid alternate for

Alexander Ave.



BACKGROUND
VICINITY MAP

2024-004 Rehab Overiay o Legens
orth Side of Town \ L ?  Burmet Murscipal Arpo

shab Overiay !

—y s |




PREVIOUS
RECOMMENDATION
S

MCNEIL AREA

From Last Meeting:
1. Include overlay in current contract
2. Consider Option Widen with Curbs: S500K-51.3MM



CHANGE ORDER
NO. 2

* Approve Change Order No. 2 for the RFP 2024-004 Project.
e See attached Change Order No. 2 (Exhibit A)
* Awarded bid already to Texas Materials Group, Inc. in the

amount of $800,088.20.

Cost and Time Change Summary Cost Construction Time
Original Contract: 5 BOO,088.20 60 Days
Previous Change Order(s): 5 (410.00) 7 Days
Contract Prior to this CO: 5 799,678.20 67 Days

Met Increase from this CO: 5 104,810.00 7 Days
Revised Contract Total: Sfﬂ*lﬁlﬁﬁiﬂ 74 Days

MTP Start Date: 8/19/2024 Duration: &0

riginal Substantial Completion Date: 10/18/24 evised Substantial Completion Date: 1171724
Original Final Completion Date: 1172424 Revised Final Completion Date:  11/16/24

Staff recommends the approval of Change Order No. 2
for the paving project RFP 2024-004.



